Bring It On: The Musical

Audition Information

Welcome to Cascades Youth Company!

We’re thrilled you’re auditioning for Bring It On: The Musical! We know it’s easy to say
“don’t be nervous,” but truly no one is rooting for you more than we are. Come ready
to have fun, try your best and show us who you are!

If cast, a $350 participation fee will be collected by September 29th 2025.

We never want finances to be a barrier—need-based fee waivers are available by
contacting Lindsay Russell at Lindsay@cascadestheatrical.org.

AUDITION & CALLBACK INFORMATION:
Cascades Theatrical Company-
148 NW Greenwood Ave Bend, OR 97703
Auditions: 9/13 from 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Callbacks: 9/13 from 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

AUDITION INFORMATION

What to Bring:

* Headshot - A professional photo is not required, but please bring a clear picture
of your face (1 hard copy).

® Song - Prepare a musical theater song in the style of the show - 32 bars OR 1
minute of music; choose the section that best showcases your voice and
personality.

® Sheet Music - Bring a copy for the Musical Director to follow along with while you
sing, if possible - indicate your start and end points on your sheet music.

®* Accompaniment Track - Bring a track for your audition (this can be emailed
ahead of time or texted to the production team on the day.) If you need help
finding a track, please email our Musical Director, Sarah at sflagg91@gmail.com.



What to Expect:
® Check in at the audition table and complete the Audition Questionnaire.
®* The music director may check your range with a few short exercises (no
preparation needed).
® Perform your prepared song for the creative team.
® You will receive a callback slip indicating:
o If you are called back
o Which role(s) you are called back for
®* When finished, you are free to go.

CALLBACK INFORMATION

What to Expect:
® Bring any callback sides provided (extra copies will be available).
Wear comfortable clothes — you may be asked to dance.
Arrive 10 minutes early.
Check in at the callback table.
Sing, dance and read sides for the characters you are being considered for.

CHARACTER BREAKDOWN

Principal Roles:

® Campbell - A senior head cheerleader whose world is turned upside-down by a
school transfer. Focused on championship dreams, but learns that friendship is
more valuable than trophies.

® Danielle - Head of the Jackson dance crew. Strong, guarded, and driven. Learns
to embrace real friendship.

®* Randall - The school DJ at Jackson. A laid-back, evolved senior with a heart of
gold who falls for Campbell’s authenticity.

® Eva - Campbell’s sweet-seeming neighbor and new cheerleader. Ambitious and
calculating beneath her meek exterior.

® Bridget - The Buccaneers’ lovable mascot. Nerdy, spirited, and determined to
belong.



Supporting Roles:

¢ Skylar - A senior Buccaneers cheerleader. Popular and mean, with a lack of self-
awareness.

® Kylar - Skylar’s loyal follower who keeps her sharpness hidden behind
cheerleader charm.

¢ Steven - Campbell’s boyfriend and the Buccaneers’ only male cheerleader.
Supportive but oblivious.

® Nautica - Jackson dancer. Loud and lively, not particularly book-smart.

® LaCienega - A transgender girl accepted without question by her friends. Stylish,
witty, and warm-hearted.

®* Twig - Jackson student and rapper. Goofy, with eyes for Bridget.

® Cameron - Jackson student and hip-hop artist. Funny and driven to be a star.

Ensemble Roles:
Announcer, Truman Squad, Goths, Jackson Students, Additional Vocalists & Dancers

PRELIMINARY REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Rehearsal Space: Deschutes Children’s Foundation
Theatre: Cascades Theatrical Company

Note: This is a preliminary schedule and subject to change. Detailed daily calls will be
provided during the rehearsal process.



DATE
Sat 9/27
Mon 9/29
Tue 9/30
Mon 10/6
Tue 10/7

Thurs 10/9
Mon 10/13
Tue 10/14
Thurs 10/16
Mon 10/20
Tue 10/21
Thurs 10/23
Mon 10/27
Tue 10/28
Thurs 10/30
Mon 11/3
Tue 11/4
Thurs 11/6
Sun11/9

Tue1l/11

Bring It On: The Musical Calendar

LOCATION
Theatre
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space
Rehearsal Space

Theatre

Rehearsal Space

TIME

TBD

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

NOTES
Parent meeting & Read Through
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Music Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal
Choreo Rehearsal

Scene Work Rehearsal

Scene Work Rehearsal



Thurs 11/13
Sat 11/15
Sun 11/16
Tue 11/18

Thurs 11/20
Mon 11/22
Mon 12/1
Tue 12/2
Thurs 12/4
Mon 12/8
Tue 12/9

Thurs 12/11
Mon 12/15
Tue 12/16

Thurs 12/18
Mon 12/29

Fril/2
Sat1/3
Sun1/4
Mon 1/5

Tue 1/6

Rehearsal Space
Theatre
Theatre

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space
Theatre

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space

Rehearsal Space
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre

Theatre

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Scene Work Rehearsal
Scene Work Rehearsal
Scene Work Rehearsal
Scene Work Rehearsal
Scene Work Rehearsal
Scene Work Rehearsal
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Rehearsal Run Throughs
Pick Up Rehearsal
Tech Week
Tech Week
Tech Week
Tech Week

Tech Week



Wed 1/7
Thurs 1/8
Fril/9
Sat 1/10
Sun 1/11
Thurs 1/15
Fri1l/16
Sat 1/17

Sun 1/18

Call times will be earlier for performances

Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre

Theatre

TBD

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

2:00 PM & 7:30

2:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

2:00 PM & 7:30

2:00 PM

Friends & Family Preview
Performance #1
Performance #2

Performance #3 & 4
Performance #5
Performance #6
Performance #7

Performance #8 & 9

Performance #10



