Bring It On: The Musical

Audition Information

Welcome to Cascades Youth Company!

We're thrilled you're auditioning for *Bring It On: The Musical*! We know it's easy to say "don't be nervous," but truly no one is rooting for you more than we are. Come ready to have fun, try your best and show us who you are!

If cast, a \$350 participation fee will be collected by September 29th 2025.

We never want finances to be a barrier—need-based fee waivers are available by contacting Lindsay Russell at Lindsay@cascadestheatrical.org.

AUDITION & CALLBACK INFORMATION:

Cascades Theatrical Company-148 NW Greenwood Ave Bend, OR 97703 Auditions: 9/13 from 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Callbacks: 9/13 from 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

AUDITION INFORMATION

What to Bring:

- **Headshot** A professional photo is not required, but please bring a clear picture of your face (1 hard copy).
- **Song** Prepare a musical theater song in the style of the show 32 bars OR 1 minute of music; choose the section that best showcases your voice and personality.
- **Sheet Music** Bring a copy for the Musical Director to follow along with while you sing, if possible indicate your start and end points on your sheet music.
- **Accompaniment Track** Bring a track for your audition (this can be emailed ahead of time or texted to the production team on the day.) If you need help finding a track, please email our Musical Director, Sarah at sflagg91@gmail.com.

What to Expect:

- Check in at the audition table and complete the Audition Questionnaire.
- The music director may check your range with a few short exercises (no preparation needed).
- Perform your prepared song for the creative team.
- You will receive a callback slip indicating:
 - o If you are called back
 - Which role(s) you are called back for
- When finished, you are free to go.

CALLBACK INFORMATION

What to Expect:

- Bring any callback sides provided (extra copies will be available).
- Wear comfortable clothes you may be asked to dance.
- Arrive 10 minutes early.
- Check in at the callback table.
- Sing, dance and read sides for the characters you are being considered for.

CHARACTER BREAKDOWN

Principal Roles:

- **Campbell** A senior head cheerleader whose world is turned upside-down by a school transfer. Focused on championship dreams, but learns that friendship is more valuable than trophies.
- **Danielle** Head of the Jackson dance crew. Strong, guarded, and driven. Learns to embrace real friendship.
- **Randall** The school DJ at Jackson. A laid-back, evolved senior with a heart of gold who falls for Campbell's authenticity.
- **Eva** Campbell's sweet-seeming neighbor and new cheerleader. Ambitious and calculating beneath her meek exterior.
- **Bridget** The Buccaneers' lovable mascot. Nerdy, spirited, and determined to belong.

Supporting Roles:

- **Skylar** A senior Buccaneers cheerleader. Popular and mean, with a lack of self-awareness.
- **Kylar** Skylar's loyal follower who keeps her sharpness hidden behind cheerleader charm.
- **Steven** Campbell's boyfriend and the Buccaneers' only male cheerleader. Supportive but oblivious.
- Nautica Jackson dancer. Loud and lively, not particularly book-smart.
- La Cienega A transgender girl accepted without question by her friends. Stylish, witty, and warm-hearted.
- Twig Jackson student and rapper. Goofy, with eyes for Bridget.
- Cameron Jackson student and hip-hop artist. Funny and driven to be a star.

Ensemble Roles:

Announcer, Truman Squad, Goths, Jackson Students, Additional Vocalists & Dancers

PRELIMINARY REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Rehearsal Space: Deschutes Children's Foundation

Theatre: Cascades Theatrical Company

Note: This is a preliminary schedule and subject to change. Detailed daily calls will be provided during the rehearsal process.

Bring It On: The Musical Calendar				
DATE	LOCATION	TIME	NOTES	
Sat 9/27	Theatre	TBD	Parent meeting & Read Through	
Mon 9/29	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Tue 9/30	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Mon 10/6	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Tue 10/7	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Thurs 10/9	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Mon 10/13	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Tue 10/14	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Thurs 10/16	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Mon 10/20	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Music Rehearsal	
Tue 10/21	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Thurs 10/23	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Mon 10/27	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Tue 10/28	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Thurs 10/30	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Mon 11/3	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Tue 11/4	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Thurs 11/6	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Choreo Rehearsal	
Sun 11/9	Theatre	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal	
Tue 11/11	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal	

Thurs 11/13	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Sat 11/15	Theatre	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Sun 11/16	Theatre	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Tue 11/18	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Thurs 11/20	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Mon 11/22	Theatre	6:00-9:00 PM	Scene Work Rehearsal
Mon 12/1	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Tue 12/2	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Thurs 12/4	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Mon 12/8	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Tue 12/9	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Thurs 12/11	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Mon 12/15	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Tue 12/16	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Thurs 12/18	Rehearsal Space	6:00-9:00 PM	Rehearsal Run Throughs
Mon 12/29	Theatre	6:00-9:00 PM	Pick Up Rehearsal
Fri 1/2	Theatre	TBD	Tech Week
Sat 1/3	Theatre	TBD	Tech Week
Sun 1/4	Theatre	TBD	Tech Week
Mon 1/5	Theatre	TBD	Tech Week
Tue 1/6	Theatre	TBD	Tech Week

Call times will be earlier for performances					
Wed 1/7	Theatre	TBD	Friends & Family Preview		
Thurs 1/8	Theatre	7:30 PM	Performance #1		
Fri 1/9	Theatre	7:30 PM	Performance #2		
Sat 1/10	Theatre	2:00 PM & 7:30	Performance #3 & 4		
Sun 1/11	Theatre	2:00 PM	Performance #5		
Thurs 1/15	Theatre	7:30 PM	Performance #6		
Fri 1/16	Theatre	7:30 PM	Performance #7		
Sat 1/17	Theatre	2:00 PM & 7:30	Performance #8 & 9		
Sun 1/18	Theatre	2:00 PM	Performance #10		